

ITEM NO.48 + 61

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33275/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/06/2016

in CCCA No. 78/1996 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

A. CHANDRA SEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P. RANGA RAO AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 33793/2016

(With Interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34037/2016

(With Interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Narayana Laxman Rao, Adv.

Ms. Pushpa Devi Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks on the questions as to whether the relief claimed by respondent-1/plaintiff against the petitioner herein was barred by limitation and whether the provisions of Order 2 Rule 2 of CPC shall apply or not.

Status quo, prevailing as on today, shall be maintained till further orders.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma )

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER