

ITEM NO.19+55+56

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No(s) . 3460/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-06-2016 in CCCA No. 130/1998 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

NARAYAN REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P. RANGA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.91176/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.91181/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.91179/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

Diary No(s) . 3445/2017

(IA No.91442/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.91445/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.91443/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s) . 3453/2017

(IA No.93737/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93738/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.93740/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s) . 3454/2017

(IA No.93742/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.93741/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93743/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s) . 3455/2017

(IA No.92727/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92730/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.92726/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.92728/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s) . 3457/2017

Diary No(s) . 3458/2017

(IA No.93720/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.93717/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93718/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.93719/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

Diary No(s). 3459/2017
 (IA No.93190/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
 No.93187/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.93192/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24336/2017
 (CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON I.A 96376/2017 FOR CONDONATION
 OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 96379/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
 OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 96380/2017)

Diary No(s). 3456/2017
 (IA No.95633/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
 No.95624/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.95626/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 AND IA 95630/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

Date : 03-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
 Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C) No. 33275/2016.

Status quo, prevailing as on today, shall be maintained till
 further orders.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
 COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
 COURT MASTER