

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No. 24335/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-06-2016 in CCCA No. 78/1996 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

K.V. VENKATESHAM AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. K.P. RANGA RAO AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA 95589/2017 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA 95591/2017-FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING, IA 95591/2017- FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP, IA 95591/2017- FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL and IA 95594/2017- FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No. 24371/2017

(With IA 96888/2017 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA 96893/2017-FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING, IA 96893/2017-FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP, IA 96893/2017-FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL and IA 96896/2017 -FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON)

Diary No. 27690/2017

(With IA No.101917/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.101919/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.101916/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.101918/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 23-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
 Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

Mr. R. P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
 Mr. M. Sowri Dev, Adv.
 Mr. Sehara Kausik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice in the special leave petitions as also in the application for condonation of delay.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Let notice be served on the other respondents.

As prayed for, let reply to the application for condonation of delay be filed within two weeks.

The matters to be heard along with SLP (C)No. 33275/2016.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER