

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16496/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-06-2016 in CCCA No. 78/1996 03-06-2016 in CCCA No. 130/1998 03-06-2016 in CCCA No. 130/2000 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

KOKAVARAPU VENKATESHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. K.P. RANGA RAO

Respondent(s)

IA 82512/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ,82514/2018-PERMISSION
TO FILE SLP/TP

82515/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 06-07-2018 This matters was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C) No. 33275/2016.

Status quo, prevailing as on today, shall be maintained till further orders.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

