

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33275/2016

A. CHANDRA SEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. K.P. RANGA RAO AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NOS. 29518, 29519 AND 28248 OF 2017 TO TAKEN UP
AGAINST THIS ITEM)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29518/2017 (XII-A)

(IA

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 93686/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28248/2017 (XII-A)

(IA

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 93682/2018)

SLP(C) No. 29519/2017 (XII-A)

(IA

FOR [I/A FOR DELETION OF RES. NO. 4, 6, 10 AND 16 FROM THE ARRAY
OF PARTIES] ON IA 93674/2018)

Date : 23-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos.93686 in SLP (C) 29518/2017, 93682 in SLP (C) No.
28248/2017 and 93674 in SLP (C) 29519 of 2017 for deletion of
respondents are allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER