

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 77307/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 33275/2016

A. CHANDRA SEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. K.P. RANGA RAO AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 17423-17425 OF 2018 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM NUMBER.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17423-17425/2018 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 82515/2018

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 102830/2018)

Date : 13-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Guleria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of the names of common respondent nos. 3,5 and 9 in SLP(C) No. 17423 of 2018, respondent nos. 6,8 and 12 in SLP(C) No. 17424 of 2018 and respondent nos. 6,8,9 and 12 in SLP(C) No. 17425 of 2018 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAILASH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER