

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33275/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-06-2016 in CCCA No. 78/1996 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

A. CHANDRA SEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. K.P. RANGA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 77307/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS and IA No. 183881/2019 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34037/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 33793/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 26556/2017 (XII-A)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 93740/2017)

SLP(C) No. 26558/2017 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 93743/2017)

SLP(C) No. 26559/2017 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 92730/2017)

SLP(C) No. 26560/2017 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 94780/2017)

SLP(C) No. 26561/2017 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 93718/2017)

SLP(C) No. 26564/2017 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 93192/2017)

SLP(C) No. 26553/2017 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91181/2017)

SLP(C) No. 26566/2017 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 95626/2017)

SLP(C) No. 28242/2017 (XII-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 95589/2017 and FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 95591/2017 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 95594/2017)

SLP(C) No. 26565/2017 (XII-A)
(IA No. 96380/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 28247/2017 (XII-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 96888/2017 and FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 96893/2017 and IA No. 96896/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 29518/2017 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 101489/2017)

SLP(C) No. 28248/2017 (XII-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 101917/2017 and FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 101918/2017 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 101919/2017)

SLP(C) No. 29519/2017 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 104489/2017)

SLP(C) No. 26554/2017 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91445/2017)

SLP(C) No. 17423-17425/2018 (XII-A)
(IA No. 82515/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
 Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.
 Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.
 Mr. Vipul Tiwari, Adv.

 Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

 Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Yogesh K., Adv.
Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
Mr. M. Sowri Dev, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters after three weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER